2025/2026

La Porte High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Bulldog Baseball

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 31

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 13

Feb 16

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 3

Mar 5

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 6

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

2:30 PM

7:00 PM

12:30 PM

5:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

TBA

6:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:30 PM

9:00 AM

11:30 AM

vs Katy High School Tiger

@ Clear Brook High School
CBHS Wolverines

vs Pearland High School
Oilers

vs Dobie High School
Longhorns

vs FB Crawford

vs Clear Creek High School
CCHS Wildcats

vs Porter High School PHS
Baseball - Varsity

vs Second Baptist School
University Model-Houston
SBSUM Eagles

vs Magnolia HS Magnolia

vs Conroe HS Conroe BSB

vs Goose Creek Memorial
High School Patriots

@ Deer Park High School
VARSITY BASEBALL

@ San Antonio Sotomayor

@ Boerne High School
Baseball

@ San Antonio Burbank

@ EL Paso Coronado

@ TBA

vs Kingwood High School
KHS V Baseball

@ Beaumont Westbrook

@ Conroe HS Conroe BSB

@ Channelview HS
Channelview

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

Clear Brook HS
La Porte High School Baseball

Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

Jim Keathan Field

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

CE King HS

CE King HS

Channelview HS

@ Dayton High School Bronco Channelview HS

Game Postponed -

San Antonio Northside stadium

Boerne HS

Boerne HS

Boerne HS

TBA




Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 20

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Friendswood High School
Friendswood

vs Texas City High School
Texas City

@ Galveston Ball

vs Santa Fe

@ Angleton

vs lowa Colony High School
IC VARSITY BSB

@ ShadowCreek

vs Friendswood High School
Friendswood

@ Texas City High School
Texas City

vs Galveston Ball

@ Santa Fe

vs Angleton High School
Wildcats

@ lowa Colony High School
IC VARSITY BSB

@ Pearland Dawson

Friendswood High School

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

Santa Fe HS

La Porte High School Baseball
Complex

Tor Field

Angleton HS

Shadow creek hs

Robinson Stadium

IC HS

Dawson HS




