



2025/2026

La Porte High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Bulldog Baseball

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 31	12:00 PM	vs Katy High School Tiger	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	Game Postponed -
Feb 3	4:00 PM	@ Clear Brook High School CBHS Wolverines	Clear Brook HS	
Feb 6	4:00 PM	vs Pearland High School Oilers	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 10	4:00 PM	vs Dobie High School Longhorns	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 13	4:00 PM	vs FB Crawford	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 16	4:00 PM	vs Clear Creek High School CCHS Wildcats	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 19	12:00 PM	vs Porter High School PHS Baseball - Varsity	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 19	5:00 PM	vs Second Baptist School University Model-Houston SBSUM Eagles	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 20	12:00 PM	vs Magnolia HS Magnolia	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 20	5:00 PM	vs Conroe HS Conroe BSB	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 21	2:30 PM	vs Goose Creek Memorial High School Patriots	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Feb 24	7:00 PM	@ Deer Park High School VARSITY BASEBALL	Jim Keathan Field	
Feb 26	12:30 PM	@ San Antonio Sotomayor		San Antonio Northside stadium
Feb 26	5:00 PM	@ Boerne High School Baseball		Boerne HS
Feb 27	10:00 AM	@ San Antonio Burbank		Boerne HS
Feb 27	12:30 PM	@ EL Paso Coronado		Boerne HS
Feb 28	TBA	@ TBA		TBA
Mar 3	6:00 PM	vs Kingwood High School KHS V Baseball	La Porte High School Baseball Complex	
Mar 5	2:00 PM	@ Beaumont Westbrook	CE King HS	
Mar 5	4:30 PM	@ Conroe HS Conroe BSB	CE King HS	
Mar 6	9:00 AM	@ Channelview HS Channelview	Channelview HS	
Mar 6	11:30 AM	@ Dayton High School Bronco	Channelview HS	

Mar 10	6:00 PM	@ Friendswood High School Friendswood	Friendswood High School
Mar 13	7:00 PM	vs Texas City High School Texas City	La Porte High School Baseball Complex
Mar 17	6:00 PM	@ Galveston Ball	Tor Field
Mar 20	7:00 PM	vs Santa Fe	La Porte High School Baseball Complex
Mar 24	7:00 PM	@ Angleton	Angleton HS
Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Iowa Colony High School IC VARSITY BSB	La Porte High School Baseball Complex
Mar 31	6:00 PM	@ ShadowCreek	Shadow creek hs
Apr 2	7:00 PM	vs Friendswood High School Friendswood	La Porte High School Baseball Complex
Apr 7	6:00 PM	@ Texas City High School Texas City	Robinson Stadium
Apr 10	5:00 PM	vs Galveston Ball	La Porte High School Baseball Complex
Apr 14	7:00 PM	@ Santa Fe	Santa Fe HS
Apr 17	7:00 PM	vs Angleton High School Wildcats	La Porte High School Baseball Complex
Apr 21	7:00 PM	@ Iowa Colony High School IC VARSITY BSB	IC HS
Apr 24	7:00 PM	@ Pearland Dawson	Dawson HS